financial assets at FVTPL which are measured at fair value at the end of the reporting
period. The directors manage the exposure by maintaining a portfolio of securities with
different risk class and monitor the performance regularly. In addition, the directors will
monitor the price risk and consider hedging the risk exposure should the need arise.

For the year ended 31 March 2023 (in HK Dollars)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

SOUTHEAST ASIA PROPERTIES & FINANCE LIMITED158

46.	� FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENTS
(Cont’d)

46.4	�Equity price risk (Cont’d)

Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below presents the effects on the Group’s post-tax profit for the
year and equity as a result of a change in equity price, assuming the change had occurred
at the end of the reporting period and had been applied to the exposure to the equity price
for the relevant financial instruments in existence at that date. The changes in equity
price represent management’s assessment of a reasonably possible change in equity price
at that date over the period until the next annual reporting date.

Increase/(Decrease)
in post-tax profit

Increase/(Decrease)
in equity

2023 2022 2023 2022

10% increase in market price 2,422,252 2,889,100 2,422,252 2,889,100
10% decrease in market price (2,422,252) (2,889,100) (2,422,252) (2,889,100)

46.5	Credit risk

The Group’s credit risk is primarily attributable to trade and other receivables, other
assets, deposits, loan receivables, restricted cash, trust accounts of shares dealing clients
and cash and cash equivalents. The Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk which
will cause a financial loss to the Group due to failure to discharge an obligation by the
counterparties is arising from the carrying amount of the respective recognised financial
assets as stated in the consolidated statement of financial position.

Trade receivables

In respect of amounts due from cash and margin clients, individual credit evaluations are